505928746 02/21/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5975464

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA				
			Name	Execution Date	
FIELD EMISSION PICTURE ELEMEN			T TECHNOLOGY, INC.	02/19/2002	
	ГА				
Name:	APPLIED NANOTECH, INC.				
Street Address:	8200 CAMERON RD				
Internal Address:	#B160				
City:	AUSTIN				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	78754				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 162		627	7820		
Application Number: 626		6263	1756		
CORRESPONDENCE D					
Fax Number:		,	201-5199		
			e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US N		
-			259-9099		
			@smb.law		
			HONY R BARKUME		
			BOX 627		
Address Line 4:	PORT JEFFERSON, NEW YORK 11777				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			44774.010701US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ANTHONY R BARKUME		
SIGNATURE:			/arbarkume/		
DATE SIGNED:			02/21/2020		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Name-change-AN source=Name-change-AN source=Name-change-AN source=Name-change-AN	l#page2. l#page3.	tif tif			

Secretary of State

۳,

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Gwyn Shea Secretary of State

Office of the Secretary of State

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY OF

Applied Nanotech, Inc. 11647306

[formerly: FIELD EMISSION PICTURE ELEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that an application of the above named entity for an Amended Certificate of Authority to transact business in this state has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law.

ACCORDINGLY the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the Secretary by law, hereby issues this Amended Certificate of Authority to transact business in this state under the name of:

Applied Nanotech, Inc.

Dated: 02/20/2002 Effective: 02/20/2002



uyn Shea

Gwyn Shea Secretary of State

PHONE(512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Traci Aguirre Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ FAX(512) 463-5709

TTY7-1-1

PATENT REEL: 051990 FRAME: 0513

Delaware DAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FIELD EMISSION PICTURE ELEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FIELD EMISSION PICTURE ELEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC. " TO "APPLIED NANOTECH, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2002, AT 1:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2703407 8100

020107409

Garriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1620052

DATE: 02-19-02 PATENT REEL: 051990 FRAME: 0514

APPLICATION FOR AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY

1. The name of the entity as it currently appears on the records of the Secretary of State of Texas is Field Emission Picture Element Technology, Inc.

2. A certificate of authority was issued to the entity on August 6, 1997.

3. An amended certificate of authority was issued to the entity on August 19, 1997.

4. The name has been changed to Applied Nanotech, Inc.

5. The name which it elects to use hereafter in the State of Texas is Applied Nanotech, Inc.

6. It desires to pursue in Texas purposes other than, or in addition to, those authorized by its Certificate of Authority as follows: NO CHANGE.

It is authorized to pursue such purpose or purposes in the state or country under the laws of which it is organized.

7. It desires to change the statement(s) contained in item(s) number <u>First</u> of the amended certificate of authority to read as follows:

ACCORDINGLY the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the Secretary by law, hereby issues this Amended Certificate of Authority to transact business in this state under the name of APPLIED NANOTECH, INC. and attaches hereto a copy of the Application for such Amended Certificate.

Applied Nanotech, Inc. f/k/a Field Emission Picture Element Technology, Inc.

By: Ilaci

Its: Chief Financial Officer Authorized Officer of Corporation Sent By: Law Office of Talya Bernstien; 512 478 7223;

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE Feb-19DIXISION20EMCORPORATIONEGE 3 FILED 01:01 PM 02/19/2002 020107409 - 2703407

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Field Emission Picture Element Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Laws of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Field Emission Picture Element Technology, Inc., resolutions were adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution set forth the proposed amendment as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRST" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows: FIRST, the name of the corporation is Applied Nanotech, Inc.,

SECOND: That, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Field Emission Picture Element Technology, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Marc Eller, an Authorized Officer, this 18th day of February, 2002.

Title: CFO

Name: Tracy Vaught

RECORDED: 02/21/2020